FTC CARDS INC. ANNOUNCES PAYMENT TO SHAREHOLDERS

Vancouver, British Columbia – September 24, 2019 – FTC Cards Inc. ("**FTC Cards**") is pleased to report that certain of the shareholders of FTC Cards will receive approximately US\$0.004 per common share (the "**Distribution**") as an additional payment derived from a release of funds previously held in escrow under the terms of the previously announced arrangement involving FTC Cards, CTF Technologies Inc. ("**CTF**"), FleetCor Luxembourg Holding2 S.À.R.L. and FleetCor Technologies, Inc. (the "**Arrangement**") which was completed effective July 3, 2012. Only those shareholders of FTC Cards who were also shareholders of CTF at the effective time of the Arrangement are entitled to the Distribution.

On the effective date of the Arrangement, FTC Cards ceased to be a wholly-owned subsidiary of CTF and all of the issued and outstanding common shares of FTC Cards were distributed to the former shareholders of CTF. The total purchase price payable under the Arrangement was US\$180 million, before deduction of recorded liabilities and adjustments, with the full amount payable over five years. The payout information being provided in this press release has not been verified by FTC Cards and is being provided for information purposes only as all or substantially all of the shareholders of FTC Cards are, as former shareholders of CTF, entitled to payments under the Arrangement.

FTC Cards reports that this additional payment made under the Arrangement to former CTF shareholders, when aggregated with all previous payments concluded in 2017, that the total paid out remains at approximately US\$2.62 per share (US\$153.0 million in the aggregate).

About FTC Cards Inc.

FTC Cards owns 100% of the equity of FTC Cards Processamento e Serviços de Fidelização Ltda. ("**FTC Cards Brazil**") and has assumed the management of the business of FTC Cards Brazil. FTC Cards Brazil was in the business of providing data processing to support a program of promotions, awards and loyalty and credit card processing, but currently is inactive.

For further information please contact:

Ross Wilmot Director Tel: 1-888-367-9062 rosswilmot@shaw.ca

Forward-Looking Information

Certain information in this press release is "forward-looking information" within the meaning of applicable Canadian securities legislation and is prospective in nature, including statements relating to the business of FTC Cards and FTC Cards Brazil and the potential payouts to former shareholders of CTF. Forward-looking information is not based on historical facts, but rather on

current expectations and projections about future events, and is therefore subject to risks and uncertainties which could cause actual results to differ materially from the future results expressed or implied by the forward-looking information.

FTC Cards cautions the reader that such forward-looking information involves known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from any future results expressed or implied by such forward-looking information, including risks related to shareholder and regulatory approval. Readers are further cautioned that information about distributions under the Arrangement are provided for information purposes only as the distribution is not being made by and is not controlled by FTC Cards, nor does FTC Cards have a right to review or confirm payout information or enforce any rights of former CTF shareholders in respect of any distribution. Readers should not assume any further distribution will be made under the Arrangement.

FTC Cards disclaims any intention or obligation to update or revise any forward-looking information whether as a result of new information, further events or otherwise, except as required by applicable law.